DocuSign Envelope ID: 4C06D7C4-56F2-42C0-A31F-C5C9726F27F0

~F GRAYLING

-_
o ENGINEERS

Amendment to Prime Agreement

Amendment No.:

01

Project Name:

Wind River Business Park Well VFD Conversion

Grayling Project No.:

2220A

Owner: | Port of Skamania County
Exhibit A1: | Amendment No. 1 Scope of Work
Exhibit B1: | Amendment No. 1 Fee Estimate
Prior Amount Payable Per Agreement: | $19,783
Amended Amount: | $10,410
Total Amount Payable Per Agreement: | $30,193

The general provisions and clauses of the original agreement shall be in full force and effect for
this amendment. Attachments are supplemental to the original agreement.

g DocuSigned by:
Name: Kyle Thompson, PE Signed: Keple Thoms
) K—EC?TDFTBECB&#TB
Title: Principal Engineer / Owner Date: 9/1/2023
Company: | Grayling Engineers, PLLC
DocuSigned by:
Name: pat Albaugh Signed: Gd_ bl
) \——E3DBB68F2054427
Title: Executive Director, Port of skar'ngmg 9/5/2023

654 Officers Row, Vancouver, WA 98661

360.3476399




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4C06D7C4-56F2-42C0-A31F-C5C9726F27F0
A GRAYLING
= ENGINEERS

654 Officers Row, Vancouver, WA 98661
360.347.6399

EXHIBIT A1- AMENDMENT 01 SCOPE OF WORK

PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY
WIND RIVER BUSINESS PARK WELL VFD CONVERSION
AUGUST 2023

Proposed Scope of Work

Grayling Engineers (Grayling) has developed the following scope of work for the Port of Skamania
County (Port) to provide professional services to reactivate the water system at the Wind River
Business Park (WRBP) in Skamania County, Washington. The water system was made inactive
after the well experienced issues with declining water levels. Grayling assisted Columbia
Technical with drawdown testing in 2020 to determine the sustainable yield for the well. From
that work, recommendations were made to make operation of the water system more reliable.
The preferred alternative selected by the Port was to convert the existing 30 horsepower
submersible well pump from being controlled by an across-the-line starter to a Variable
Frequency Drive (VFD). The goal of the project is to 1) provide a Project Report (PR) to reactivate
the well and 2) provide construction documents for installing a VFD.

The scope of work described in this document is for providing additional design services to
address commissioning of the new VFD, as requested by the Port.

Rather than create new tasks, existing numbered tasks are supplemented as described below.
Existing tasks that are not listed remain unchanged from the original agreement. All assumptions
and deliverables identified in the original scope of work remain unchanged, except as
supplemented below.

Task 1 — Project Management

Subtask 1.2 - Design Administration
Additional effort for coordination with the Port, County, and DOH to complete the project.

WREBP Well VFD Conversion Page 1of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4C06D7C4-56F2-42C0-A31F-C5C9726F27F0

Task 2 — Design

Subtask 2.2 - Project Report

Additional effort to respond to DOH requests for information including correspondence with the
Skamania County fire marshal.

Subtask 2.3 - VFD Commissioning

Grayling will coordinate installation and commissioning of the VFD between Skamania County
and the electrical engineer, R&W. R&W needs to upload and test the new programming which will
require a site visit.

Task 3 — Subconsultant Services

Subtask 3.1 - Electrical Engineering

Additional effort to assist with programming and commissioning of the VFD.

Exclusions

® Services and deliverables not defined herein.

Estimated Fee

The total estimated fee based on the scope of work described herein is $10,410. Work will be
invoiced monthly on a time and materials basis, not to exceed the agreed upon total without prior
approval from the client. Please refer to Exhibit B1 for a detailed breakdown of the estimated fee
by task.

Schedule

Professional engineering services are assumed to begin in September of 2023 and be
substantially completed by January 31, 2023.

WRBP Well VFD Conversion Page 2 of 2



o0l $ | 00E'E $ $|oc $ | ovo'L $ vz 0 0 [ 0 0 0 ZE 1e0)
Q0E'E $ | 0oEE $ $ 4] Bupaaujbug je2upa|3 I'E
00E'E  § | OOEE s| - s| - s - $ 0 0 0 [ ) 0 0 o S83|Alag JWENSUOIANS £
0T [3 oL 3| ooz $ z zl Bt ol adA| EC
oP9'Z s 0v9T $ [} z yodaywalold|  ZT
< $ = $ 0 uopdesliod eed| Lz
0SE's  § $| - $|oL $|oszs § %3 0 o ) ] o 0 (3 “ubjseq z
09L1 3 09L1 $ 8 uoRensjuwpy ubjsag|  z1
> [3 = $ 0 Bunsa 4oSpIN | L1
oaLl $ $| - $| - $ | 0aLt $ [) 0 0 0 [ 0 ] 8 Juswebeuel 1>afolid 3
=101 [ Bupulid 263N 350D Joge] | sinoH @0l [y sZI$ Sti§ Sl s8l$ s8l$ ozz$ uopdposaq| iseL
!!E:Bﬂﬁ_% uppy uepjuysel | [Jeeujbuz | [[4eeuBu3 | misesuibul | WO/Wd | Jeeubug |
S19 / avd ubjsaq ubisaq uBjsaq Jojuag
£20Z 1SNONV
NOISHIANOD O4A TI3M d8H¥M
ALNNOD VINVIWYS 40 1HOd

ALVINILLST 334 10 INJWANIWY - L8 LigIHX3

ONITAVHSD ﬂ

0-42£2492.6250-41£¥-00Z¥-Z495-#020900% :dl @dojaauz ubignooq



